

QUEENSLAND CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL PATIENTS ENJOY DR. SEUSS-THEMED DAY ONBOARD CARNIVAL LUMINOSA



Over 40 Queensland Children's Hospital patients and family members enjoyed a Green Eggs and Ham breakfast before Carnival Cruise Line presented the Children's Hospital Foundation with the donation results of its first Brisbane season.

BRISBANE, **2 APRIL 2023** – Bringing some Dr. Seuss-themed fun to the Sunshine State, Carnival Cruise Line, along with the Children's Hospital Foundation, today hosted Queensland Children's Hospital patients and families onboard Carnival Luminosa for a special Green Eggs and Ham Breakfast.

With The Cat in the Hat, Thing 1 and Thing 2, all were invited onboard the ship red and blue. Green Eggs were enjoyed, and the kids had a ball, but their mums and their dads had the best time of all. There was singing and dancing, by crew and by waiters, but the kids were by far the best fun creators.

Carnival Cruise Line has been a proud supporter of the Children's Hospital Foundation in Queensland since 2019 and has hosted its recurring Conga for Kids event onboard Carnival Luminosa since the ship began sailing from Queensland in November 2022.

Raising much-needed funds for the Foundation, Carnival Cruise Line VP, Kara Glamore also presented Children's Hospital Foundation CEO, Lyndsey Rice with a giant cheque for \$34,245. The money raised is the cumulative efforts of the brand's 'Conga for Kids' events during Carnival's first-ever Brisbane season. And with two events to go, this number is only expected to increase. This figure adds to a previous donation of \$10,000 following the 2022 Nine Telethon in support of the foundation, bringing the total funds raised to just under 45 thousand dollars.

On the donation, Lyndsey Rice said, "We are so thankful for the generosity of Carnival Cruise Line and their passengers. The donation will help us continue to fund ground-breaking research, vital new equipment and support and entertainment for sick kids and their families. Laughter and fun can be the best

medicine, and today is a fantastic opportunity for kids to step away from the hospital environment and just be kids."

Kara Glamore specifically thanked Carnival Cruise Line's Queensland guests. "Although we've been sailing from Queensland for only five months, locals have welcomed Carnival Luminosa with open arms, delivering an incredible inaugural season. Aboard every cruise of over seven days, we host our Conga for Kids event and our guests haven't hesitated to support the Children's Hospital Foundation.

"Luminosa will soon set sail for her summer season in the US and we can't wait to welcome her back this October to offer Queenslanders even more fun holidays at sea."

Carnival Cruise Line has partnered with Seuss Enterprises since 2013, bringing guests its <u>Seuss at</u> <u>Sea</u> offerings, from Green Eggs and Ham Breakfasts to Seuss Storytime, the Seuss-a-Palooza and more.

For more information, visit www.carnival.com.au/fun-activities/green-eggs-and-ham-breakfast

-ENDS-

About Carnival Cruise Line:

Carnival Cruise Line is the World's Most Popular Cruise Line® and currently has two ships deployed in Australia, Carnival Splendor and Carnival Luminosa. Sailing year-round from her Sydney homeport, Carnival Splendor joined the Carnival fleet in late 2019, returning to Sydney in September 2022 after a pause in operations. The latest addition to the Carnival Cruise Line fleet, Carnival Luminosa, arrived in Australia in late 2022 and is operating seasonally out of Brisbane from November 2022 to April 2023. Designed with fun in mind and featuring over 45 activities to enjoy each day, Carnival offers families and couples fun, memorable holidays at great value.

The health and safety of Carnival's guests is the utmost priority. As such, the actual cruise offerings may vary from the descriptions and images displayed while Carnival assesses the enhancements of its onboard health and safety protocols in light of COVID-19.

To learn more about Carnival Cruise Line, visit http://carnival.com.au/

For reservations, contact any travel agent or call 13 31 94. Carnival can also be found on:

Facebook: @CarnivalOz

Instagram: @Carnivalcruiselineau

YouTube: www.youtube.com/user/CarnivalOz

About Dr Seuss Enterprises:

DR. SEUSS ENTERPRISES is a leading global children's entertainment company focused on promoting literacy, education, self-confidence, and the wonderful possibilities of a child's imagination through the works of Dr. Seuss. The company was established in 1993 and is based in San Diego, California. Global endeavors include publishing, film, TV, stage productions, exhibitions, digital media, licensed merchandise, and other strategic partnerships. For more information about Dr. Seuss Enterprises, visit drseussenterprises.com or follow on Instagram.

Media contact:

Sabrina Teh FleishmanHillard sabrina.teh@fleishman.com.au